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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)







Date of Last Audit    
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2011)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

2012 Return        13.46%
Assumed Rate of Return      8.00%
2012 Market Value           $62.7 M
2008-2012 (Annualized)       .52%
1985-2012 (Annualized)      8.15%

07/13/10
01/01/07-12/31/09

     2009                      2008   2007      
     $12.11 M              $(17.26 M)             $9.63 M 

    $5.69 M              $5.55 M          $5.40 M

30
12

0
$0

Milford Town Hall, Room 17
52 Main Street
Milford, MA 01757
Phone 508-634-2321
Fax 508-634-0902 

Board Members 
Ernest Pettinari, Esq. (Chairperson),  
Phyllis A. Ahearn, Michael A. Diorio,  
Gerald Hennessy,  Zachary A. Taylor
 

Board Administrator
Laurie Lizak
Board Meeting
Last Tuesday of each month at 1:00 pm

62.1%
01/11
PERAC 
8.00%

4.0% Increasing
2037

$37.3 M
$3.8 M

441
$17.7 M
$40,100 

49
12.8 years

274
$5.0 M

$18,300 
75
NA

  28 years 2012 27 years 2011 26 years 2010
  8.15%  7.95%  8.26%   
 
  10 years 2012 10 years 2011  10 years 2010   
  6.11%  4.49%  4.40% 
 
  5 years 2012 5 years 2011  5 years 2010  
  0.52%  -0.31%  1.54%




